FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings → → →

(Rev. 6-93)

REC

02-08-1999



100959540

ket No.: 4469-103

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): HEO, Won-Do	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHO, Moo-Je SONG, Pill-Soon CHUNG, Chang-Ho	Name: Korea Kumho Petrochemical Co., Ltd. Address: #70, Seolin-Dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chongno-Gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
★ Assignment	D. D
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
I. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date herewith January 27, 1999	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 31, 1998</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34, 586 Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
100 Thanet Circle	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 306 City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ Country: United States ZIP: 08540	8. Deposit account number: 13-2165
	DT USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Diane Dunn McKay	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 29, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date

	WHEREAS, CHUNG	Chang-Ho	as assignor	has invented	certain improvement	ts
in	,		_	for whi	ch an application for er 31 , 19	•
United States	Letters Patent has be	en executed by	him/her on _	Decembe	er 31 , 19	998
and whereas	KOREA KUMHO PE	TROCHEMICA	AL CO. LT	D. (#70.	Seolin-Dong,	
Chongn	o-Gu, Seoul, F	epublic o	f Korea		as assignee, is	
desirous of acc	luiring all right, title	and interest in	n and to said in	nvention and	any Letters Patent th	hat
may be grante	d therefor.				-	
					4	
	NOW, THEREFOR	Œ, in conside	eration of		Dollar(s) (\$	
-		•	-	•	y acknowledged, I,	
-	-		_		title and interest for	
					oresaid application for	
	_				applications and pate	
	_			-	n, and the Commission	
	-	-	-		aprovements or resul	_
		-			and the undersigned	
	•		•	_	covenant without fur	
					nd other applications	
	_		_		ssignee or its assigns	
		-			undersigned respec	_
-	-		-		other legal proceed	_
-				_	all lawful papers, n	
					e, its successors, ass	
					countries, the expe	nses
incident to sai	d applications to be	borne and paid	by said assign	nee.		
			(Ju	n13/1.0	Mung-	
			Assignor:	CHAN	GHING	_
					-	
State of) ss:					
County of)					
On thi	s day of		_, 1998, befor	re me persoi	nally cameo executed the foreg	
				d in and who	o executed the foreg	oing
instrument, ar	id acknowledged exe	cution of the s	ame.			
			•	•		
			\$7 / To 1	•		
			Notary Pub	HC		

1	WHEREAS, SONG	Pill-Soon as assign	gnor has invented certain improvement	ts
in			for which an application for	
		n executed by him/her		98
and whereas _1	KOREA KUMHO PE	TROCHEMICAL CO.,	, LTD. (#70, Seolin-Dong,	
Chonque	o-Gu, Seoul, F	epublic of Korea	a as assignee, is	
desirous of acqu	iiring all right, title	and interest in and to sa	said invention and any Letters Patent the	hat
may be granted	therefor.			
1	NOW, THEREFOR	E, in consideration of	f Dollar(s) (\$	_)
			f which is hereby acknowledged, I,	
-		_	the entire right, title and interest for	
		and the second s	ention and the aforesaid application for	
•	-		stitute or reissue applications and pate countries foreign, and the Commission	
			patents on said improvements or resul	
			e interest therein; and the undersigned	
		_	ereby agree and covenant without fur	
			nuation, reissue and other applications	
			thereof to said assignee or its assigns	
			acts known to the undersigned respec	
			y interferences or other legal proceed	
			involved, to sign all lawful papers, n	
			ry to aid assignee, its successors, ass	
		-	rovements in all countries, the expe	nses
incident to said	applications to be i	orne and paid by said a	assignee.	
		•	Dasne	
		Assigno	nor Song, Pill-Soon	
		710375110	Song, Pill-soon	
State of) ss:			
County of)			
On this	day of	, 1998, t	before me personally came cribed in and who executed the foreg	
			cribed in and who executed the foreg	oing
instrument, and	l acknowledged exe	cution of the same.	:	
			·	
		Notary	y Public	
		x · · · · · ·	, 	

WHEI in United States Letters	REAS, CHO,	Moo-Je	_as assignor l	has invented	d certain imp	provements cation for
United States Letters and whereas KO Chongno-Gu, desirous of acquiring may be granted there	REA KUMHO F Seoul, Rep all right, title a	ETROCHEM	CAL CO.,	LTD. (#	70, Seoli	n-Dong,
NOW, and other good and assignor hereby sell, United States and al Letters Patent, all or applied for or grante of Patents is hereby therefrom to said asshim and his legal reremuneration, to exe Letters Patent on said communicate to said said improvements, in which any of said all rightful oaths, and and nominees to obtain incident to said applied.	assign and set of other countries riginal, divisions of therefor in the authorized and rignee herein, as presentative, he cute and delivered improvements of assignee or its whenever reques applications or its other do generally tain patent pro-	eration, the rever to said as in and to said, continuating United State equested to it assignee of a light in	eceipt of whit assignee the e- aid invention on, substitute s and all coun- ssue all patent the entire inte- ns do hereby al, continuation gnments there we all facts ke fy in any inte- become invol- aid improven	ich is herebentire right, and the after or reissue at the rein agree and on, reissue at the references of the said assignments in all mee.	by acknowled title and in foresaid applications, and the Comprovement; and the uncovenant with and other applications or intermediate undersigner other legal nall lawfulce, its successions.	dged, I, as terest for the lication for a s and patents commissioner is or resulting dersigned for athout further plications for ts assigns, to ed respecting I proceedings papers, make ssors, assigns the expenses
State of) ss:					
County of)					
On this, to instrument, and ackr	day of o me known to b nowledged execu			re me person I in and wh	onally came no executed	the foregoing
			Notary Pub	lic		

	WHERE	AS,	HEO,	Won-Do	as assig	nor has	invented	certain imp	rovements	
in							_ ior wni	cn an appuc	ation for	
United States										8
and whereas _										
					of Korea					
desirous of ac		_	it, title	and interes	t in and to sa	iid inver	ntion and	any Letters	Patent tha	ıt
may be grante	ed therefo	r.								
	MOW 5	rrrr	rron	.				D - 11(-)	/h	
and other see	NUW,	i HEK lookle	CEFOR	E, in cons	ideration of		ia harab-	_ Donar(s)	(<u>)</u>	<u>ر</u>
and other goo assignor herel							-			
United States	•	_					•			
Letters Patent				,						
applied for or	•	-		-	•				•	
of Patents is h	_						_	•		
therefrom to	-			_	-					-
him and his l	egal repr	esenta	ative, h	eirs and as	signs do her	eby agr	ree and c	ovenant wit	hout furth	er
remuneration,										
Letters Patent										
communicate		_		•				•	-	_
said improver			_					_	_	_
in which any										
all rightful oa			_		_	-	_			
and nominees incident to sai		_	_		_			countries, 1	ne expens	æs
incluent to sai	iu applica	.uons	to be b	orne and p	aid by said a	ssignee.				
					. 1/1	Don	do +	Geo Dondo		
					Assigno	nr: \ /		7 1		
					Assigne	n. ⊢(∢	0, (Umdo		
								-		
State of) ss:								
County of		`								
County of		,								
On thi	is	dav	of		, 1998, t	efore n	ne person	ally came		
-	, to n	ne kno	own to	be the ind	ividual desci	ribed in	and who	executed the	he foregoi	ng
instrument, as									Ŭ	Ū
					<u> </u>					
					Notary	Public				

RECORDED: 01/29/1999